

BOARD OF SUPERVISORSBOARDS, COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

NOTICE OF VACANCY

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION MUST BE A FULL-TIME RESIDENT OF SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 1

One (1) VACANY EXISTS ON THE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION. Only residents residing in Supervisorial District 1 in El Dorado County will be considered. Applicants will be nominated for appointment by the respective Supervisor for consideration by the Board of Supervisors.

Description: The purpose of the Human Rights Commission is to promote tolerance and mutual respect among all persons, and to foster peaceful relations in the interest of preserving the public peace among residents of different races, religions, national origins, and the other characteristics listed in Government Code section 11135.

Term for this Vacancy: Terms coincide with the term of the nominating Supervisor.

CLICK HERE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PLEASE SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' OFFICE, AT 330 FAIR LANE, PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA, 95667. AN APPLICATION IS REQUIRED. APPLICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED BY VIA THE COUNTY WEBSITE AT:

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/Pages/Application-Form.aspx

APPLICATIONS MAY BE EMAILED TO: edc.cob@edcgov.us. A signed original is preferred, however not required. Applications will be provided to each respective Supervisor for their consideration.

YOU MAY ALSO CALL (530) 621-5390 OR VISIT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR AN APPLICATION.

Published: 01/25/2022 10:53:40 AM